Unaudited Financials

Timberline Fire Protection District
March 2024

Prepared on

April 16, 2024



Timberline Fire Protection District

Balance Sheet
As of April 16, 2024

TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
1010 Wells Fargo Checking 831,357.56
1030 Colotrust 474,089.50
Tetal Bank Accounts $1,305,447.08
Accounts Receivable
1100 Accounts Receivable 18,474.00
Total Accounts Recdlvable $18,474.00
Other Current Assets $1,234,87483
Total Current Aspets $2,568,795.99
Fixed Assets
1500 Fixed Assets - HC 0.00
1700 Fixed Assets Q.88
Tetal Fixed Assets $0.88
Other Assets $275,179.00
TOTAL ASSETS $2.833,975.87
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable $62,075.57
Other Current Liabilities $1,361,570.56
Teotal Cumant Liakilities $1,413,646.13
Long-Term Liabilities $0.00
Toteal Liakiiites $1,413,846.13
Equity $1,420,320.74
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $2,833,675.87

Accrual Basis Tuesday, April 16, 2024 09:26 AM GMT-06:00
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1010 Wells Fargo CheckingEnding Balance: $347,004.83

Date: Custom

Date Ref No. Payee Memo Payment Deposit Balance
03/31/2024 |EFT Hill Petroleum 1,169.20 347,004.83
03/31/2024 |EFT PINNACOL Assurance 4,939.00 348,174.03
03/31/2024 Colorado Department of Revenue 4,284.00 353,113.03
03/31/2024 |INTEREST Interest Earned 3.55 348,829.03
03/29/2024 |24-06 Payroll 24,248.53 348,825.48
03/29/2024 |24-06 Payroll 143.30 373,074.01
03/29/2024 [24-06 Payroll 358.22 373.217.31
03/26/2024 |24-06 Payroll 4,078.69 373,575.53
03/29/2024 |EFT Wells Fargo CC 6,812.35 377,654.22
03/29/2024 |EFT FPPA of Colorado 9,790.25 384,466.57
03/28/2024 |EFT Colorado Natural Gas Inc 508.08 394,256.82
03/28/2024 |EFT Colorado Natural Gas Inc 256.68 394,764.91
03/28/2024 |EFT Colorado Natural Gas Inc 195.38 395,021.59
03/27/2024 {EFT Amazon Capital Services 986.79 305,216.97
03/25/2024 |EFT CENTURY LINK 140.04 396,203.76
03/25/2024 |EFT United Power 36.69 396,343.80
03/25/2024 |EFT United Power 42.59 396,380.49
03/25/2024 |EFT United Power 53.33 396,423.08
03/25/2024 |EFT United Power 276.72 396,476.41
03/25/2024 |EFT United Power 288.05 396,753.13
03/25/2024 |EFT United Power 228.70 397,041.18
03/25/2024 |EFT United Power 6601 57.80 397,269.88
03/21/2024 [EFT TMobile 93.45 397,327.68
03/20/2024 |EFT XCEL Energy 33.90 397,421.13
03/15/12024 |24-05 Payroll 31,464.74 397,455.03
03/15/2024 [24-05 Payroll 346.63 428,919.77
03/15/2024 |24-05 Payroll 7,375.40 429,266.40
03/15/2024 |EFT FPPA of Colorado 10,375.14 436,641.80
03/12/2024 |EFT Hill Petroleum 1,135.60 447,016.94
03/12/2024 |EFT Public Sector Health Care Group 9,599.09 448,152.54
|03/11/2024 |SVCCHRG Service Charge 15.00 458,151.63
03/11/2024 |18154 |Murphy's Garage 3,040.73 458,166.63
03/11/2024 18153 Johnson Auto Plaza, Inc. 1,088.72 451,216.36
03/11/2024 |18152 Eldorado Artesian Springs, Inc. 21.00 462,305.08
03/11/2024 |18151 Colorado Division of Fire Safety 40.00 462,326.08
03/11/2024 |18150 Hygiene Propane Services 1,240,03 462,366.08
103/11/2024 {18149 Rosenbauer Minnesota, LLC 218,546.13 463,606.11
03/11/2024 |18148 Teryx, Inc. 130.00 682,152.24
03/11/2024 18147 Murphy's Garage 1,478.39 682,282.24
03/11/2024 |[18146 Mountain View Garage Doors, LLC 11,971.90 683,760.63




03/11/2024 18145 Johannsen Delivery Services LLC 3,879.00 695,732.53
03/11/2024 18144 Gilpin County Community Center 32.00 699,611.53
03/11/2024 |18143 GCFOA 30.00 699,643.53
03/11/2024 |18142 CoPro EFP LLC 1,065.00 699,673.53
03/11/2024 |18141 CHOICE SCREENING 114.00 700,738.53
03/11/2024 |18140 XEROX Corporation 172.15 700,852.53
03/11/2024 {18139 ROI! Fire & Ballistics Equip Inc 432.00 701,024.68
03/11/2024 18138 Mountain Ear 200.00 701,456.68
03/11/2024 18137 Intermountain Health 324.00 701,656.68
|03/11/2024 |18136 Hygiene Propane Services 2,857.12 701,280.68
03/11/2024 18135 Extreme Care, LLC 200.00 704,837.80
03/11/2024 |18134 Eldorado Artesian Springs, Inc. 191.80 705,037.80
03/11/2024 |18133 CENTURY LINK 231.73 705,229.60
03/11/2024 |18132 3M Company 1,060.00 705,461.33
03/11/2024 [18131 MetLife 730.30 706,521.33
03/11/2024 |EFT Amazon Capital Services 1,119.04 707,251.63
03/11/2024 |EFT Microsoft Online 342.82 708,370.67
03/10/2024 Property Tax Revenues 493,234.39 |708,713.49
03/06/2024 Jon Arbogash 300.00 215,479.10
03/01/2024 |EFT CENTURY LINK 410.64 215,179.10
|03/01/2024 [EFT Great Plains Communications 33249 215,589.74
03/01/2024 |EFT Amazon Capital Services 2,438.19 215,922.23
03/01/2024 |EFT |Hill Petroleum 1,909.60 218,360.42
03/01/2024 |EFT ADP Payroll Services 118.53 220,270.02
03/01/2024 |EFT ADP Payroll Services 205.65 220,388.55
03/01/2024 Division of Fire Prevention and Control 4,284.00 220,594.20




Timberline Fire Protection District

1030 Colotrust Ending Balance: $474,089.50

Date Ref No. Payee Memo  Class Payment Deposit Stat Balance
Type Account Location Auto
03/31/2024 INTEREST Ll $2,099.61 R $474,089.50
Earned
. 3220 Investment
Deposit

Income:Interest Earned
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